
                         Gerald Holte Invitational
                                Arcadia, WI
                       Hosted by Arcadia High School
                                10/12/2019
          ========== Boys Varsity COMBINED TEAM SCORE ==========

  1.    71  West Salem                                  (11:04.3  55:21.3 1:03.0)
==========================================================
  1      1  Charlie McKinney        11   10:24.1
  2      7  Carson Mooney           11   10:57.6
  3     14  Brady Niemeier          11   11:08.4
  4     23  Adam Rogge              11   11:24.1
  5     26  Brady Scallon           10   11:27.1
  6   ( 34) Liam Sjoquist           12   11:35.8
  7   ( 43) Blaine Wheeler          10   11:46.7

  2.    76  La Crosse Central                           (11:07.0  55:34.8 0:54.8)
==========================================================
  1      3  Wesley Barnhart         9    10:35.4
  2      4  Preston Graul           11   10:47.2
  3     19  Max Olson               10   11:20.9
  4     21  Benjamin Flatten        11   11:21.1
  5     29  Jacob San Miguel        10   11:30.2
  6   ( 31) Thomas Clements         12   11:34.2
  7   ( 48) Aiden Hutschenreut      10   11:55.4

  3.    82  Holmen                                      (11:08.9  55:44.4 1:00.9)
==========================================================
  1      2  Cameron LaMere          10   10:28.8
  2      8  Dustin Goins            12   10:59.9
  3     20  Bennett Gunderson       11   11:21.0
  4     24  Tanner Groshek          11   11:25.0
  5     28  Quinn Steinbrecher      12   11:29.7
  6   ( 40) Lucas Lazarescu         12   11:44.1
  7   ( 42) Nate Novak              9    11:45.6

  4.   155  Brookwood                                   (11:33.1  57:45.1 0:51.6)
==========================================================
  1     11  Charly Guzman           10   11:05.9
  2     25  Dylan Powell            9    11:25.8
  3     32  Cristian Barrientos     11   11:34.5
  4     38  Roberto Mendoza         9    11:41.4
  5     49  Onesimo Tirado          10   11:57.5
  6   ( 68) Jonathon Hock           9    12:40.4
  7   ( 81) Nick Friske             11   13:04.4

  5.   186  Boyceville                                  (11:41.1  58:25.5 0:48.3)
==========================================================
  1     16  Nathan Corr             11   11:14.8
  2     30  Steven Rasmussen        12   11:32.6
  3     39  Kaiden Standaert        10   11:43.4
  4     47  Brian Johnson           10   11:51.6
  5     54  Cade Klefstad           12   12:03.1
  6   ( 73) Samuel Chich            11   12:51.1
  7   ( 74) Nathaniel Chich         11   12:51.2

  6.   201  Chippewa Valley Lightning Bolts             (11:45.7  58:48.3 0:47.0)
==========================================================
  1     27  Elijah Vlcek            10   11:28.4
  2     33  Anthony Eichelberger    12   11:35.7
  3     35  Sam Aberle              12   11:39.2
  4     46  Harlan Reinders III     12   11:49.6
  5     60  Jared Johnson           12   12:15.4



  6   ( 62) Aaron Aberle            10   12:18.3
  7   ( 72) Thomas McFarlin         9    12:45.1

  7.   218  Bangor                                      (11:58.8  59:53.6 1:58.2)
==========================================================
  1     12  Carlyle Lyga            12   11:06.3
  2     17  Gavin Benzing           9    11:19.0
  3     37  Ben Lockman             9    11:39.9
  4     70  Carson Lor              10   12:43.9
  5     82  Dylan Leis              12   13:04.5
  6   ( 86) Isaac Donskey           12   13:20.3
  7   ( 98) Colten Brezany          10   13:36.8

  8.   225  Cochrane-Fountain City                      (11:58.3  59:51.1 2:19.9)
==========================================================
  1      6  Wesley Pronschinske     9    10:52.0
  2     15  Damian Jilk             11   11:13.5
  3     52  Karter Domine           10   12:02.0
  4     67  Riley Bossert           12   12:31.7
  5     85  Jacob Jandro            12   13:11.9
  6   ( 93) Hale Madsen             9    13:34.0
  7   ( 96) Dirk Wilson             9    13:35.6

  9.   229  Arcadia                                     (11:53.4  59:26.6 1:25.8)
==========================================================
  1      5  Jose Monroy             10   10:52.0
  2     51  John Reyes              12   12:00.6
  3     53  Jonathan Hernandez      12   12:02.6
  4     59  James Ziegeweid         12   12:13.6
  5     61  Bryan Sanchez           10   12:17.8
  6   ( 64) John Severson           11   12:21.4
  7   ( 77) Carson Pehler           11   12:59.5

 10.   231  Augusta                                     (12:02.1  60:10.5 2:01.7)
==========================================================
  1      9  Dalton Robinson         10   11:00.7
  2     13  Jacob Engstrom          12   11:07.7
  3     50  Kyle Shult              10   11:58.6
  4     79  Drew Jacobs             9    13:01.1
  5     80  Kyle Stensen            12   13:02.4
  6   ( 94) Andrew Perkovich        12   13:34.9
  7   (114) Devin Molinaro          9    15:48.4

 11.   285  Gale-Ettrick-Trempealeau                    (12:12.6  61:03.0 1:05.0)
==========================================================
  1     36  Hunter Andersen         12   11:39.7
  2     56  Lars Botnen            11   12:06.4
  3     57  Matt Siegler            12   12:07.0
  4     65  Joshua Vaaler           11   12:25.2
  5     71  Zack Gilbertson         12   12:44.7
  6   ( 83) Cameron Schuh           11   13:10.4
  7   ( 88) Elias Johnson,          9    13:24.7

 12.   329  Osseo-Fairchild                             (12:34.7  62:53.3 1:36.0)
==========================================================
  1     44  Zach Pecenka            12   11:47.2
  2     45  Jared Penkert           12   11:48.9
  3     69  Brayton Pecenka         12   12:43.2
  4     84  Braeden Metzler         9    13:10.8
  5     87  Kyle Burmesch           9    13:23.2
  6   (107) John Landrum            9    14:35.0

 13.   336  Blair-Taylor                                (12:57.4  64:46.6 3:42.4)



==========================================================
  1     18  Kaleb Smith             12   11:20.1
  2     22  Rafael Da Costa         12   11:22.4
  3     89  Carter Bratina          12   13:25.7
  4     97  Bryce Elvaker           12   13:35.9
  5    110  Braeden Johnson         12   15:02.5
  6   (111) Delorean Peterson       9    15:12.4
  7   (115) Poptham Pianmuean       12   15:49.2

 14.   372  Necedah                                     (13:15.1  66:15.3 4:17.3)
==========================================================
  1     10  Isaiah Herried          11   11:04.6
  2     66  Ethan David             10   12:29.7
  3     78  Andrew McNally          11   12:59.8
  4    105  Seth David              12   14:19.3
  5    113  Dominick Bottensek      10   15:21.9
  6   (116) Carson Wilhorn          9    16:24.0
  7   (123) Caleb Uksas             10   19:27.1

 15.   394  Hope Farm Academy                           (13:00.2  65:00.7 1:31.0)
==========================================================
  1     55  Nick Griffen            10   12:04.2
  2     63  Shaheed Hayes           11   12:21.0
  3     90  Iban Penaloza           10   13:28.2
  4     91  Vicente Ruiz            9    13:32.1
  5     95  Chris Martin            12   13:35.2
  6   ( 99) Matt Thompson           10   13:37.9
  7   (101) Johny Alcarez           9    13:52.0

 16.   432  Melrose-Mindoro                             (13:33.7  67:48.5 3:08.7)
==========================================================
  1     41  Reese Zeman             11   11:44.9
  2     76  Shou Vang               12   12:57.5
  3    100  Ty Zeman                9    13:50.1
  4    106  Trentin Frederick       9    14:22.4
  5    109  Julius Meyer            9    14:53.6
  6   (112) Nick Waughtal           10   15:16.3

 17.   493  Whitehall                                   (14:21.7  71:48.2 4:21.0)
==========================================================
  1     75  Taevyon Saintfort       10   12:56.1
  2     92  Gus Poulos              9    13:32.6
  3    102  Junior Smith            10   13:56.3
  4    104  Bryce Johnson           10   14:06.1
  5    120  Harold Smith            12   17:17.1
  6   (122) Kiki Mastrol Brav       11   18:02.6

 18.   504  Lincoln                                     (14:51.7  74:18.1 4:38.1)
==========================================================
  1     58  Lance Mikel             12   12:10.9
  2    103  Jackson Mikel           11   14:01.9
  3    108  Jaden Rowekamp          10   14:43.4
  4    117  Braydon Payne           10   16:32.9
  5    118  Logan Costner           10   16:49.0
  6   (119) Jaxsen Comstock         11   17:00.5
  7   (121) Ethan Glosky            11   17:59.6
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Place TmPl Name               Year Teamname                       Time    Pace     
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    1    1 Charlie McKinney   11   West Salem                     10:24.1  5:14 
    2    2 Cameron Lamere     10   Holmen                         10:28.8  5:17 
    3    3 Wesley Barnhart    9    La Crosse Central              10:35.4  5:20 
    4    4 Preston Graul      11   La Crosse Central              10:47.2  5:26 
    5    5 Jose Monroy        10   Arcadia                        10:52.0  5:28 
    6    6 Wesley Pronschinsk 9    Cochrane-Fountain City         10:52.0  5:28 
    7      Avery Horvath      10   Loyal                          10:56.8  5:31 
    8    7 Carson Mooney      11   West Salem                     10:57.6  5:31 
    9    8 Dustin Goins       12   Holmen                         10:59.9  5:32 
   10    9 Dalton Robinson    10   Augusta                        11:00.7  5:33 
   11   10 Isaiah Herried     11   Necedah                        11:04.6  5:35 
   12   11 Charly Guzman      10   Brookwood                      11:05.9  5:35 
   13   12 Carlyle Lyga       12   Bangor                         11:06.3  5:36 
   14   13 Jacob Engstrom     12   Augusta                        11:07.7  5:36 
   15   14 Brady Niemeier     11   West Salem                     11:08.4  5:37 
   16   15 Damian Jilk        11   Cochrane-Fountain City         11:13.5  5:39 
   17   16 Nathan Corr        11   Boyceville                     11:14.8  5:40 
   18   17 Gavin Benzing      9    Bangor                         11:19.0  5:42 
   19   18 Kaleb Smith        12   Blair-Taylor                   11:20.1  5:42 
   20   19 Max Olson          10   La Crosse Central              11:20.9  5:43 
   21   20 Bennett Gunderson  11   Holmen                         11:21.0  5:43 
   22   21 Benjamin Flatten   11   La Crosse Central              11:21.1  5:43 
   23   22 Rafael Da Costa    12   Blair-Taylor                   11:22.4  5:44 
   24   23 Adam Rogge         11   West Salem                     11:24.1  5:45 
   25   24 Tanner Groshek     11   Holmen                         11:25.0  5:45 
   26   25 Dylan Powell       9    Brookwood                      11:25.8  5:45 
   27   26 Brady Scallon      10   West Salem                     11:27.1  5:46 
   28   27 Elijah Vlcek       10   Chippewa Valley Lightning Bolt 11:28.4  5:47 
   29   28 Quinn Steinbrecher 12   Holmen                         11:29.7  5:47 
   30   29 Jacob San Miguel   10   La Crosse Central              11:30.2  5:48 
   31   30 Steven Rasmussen   12   Boyceville                     11:32.6  5:49 
   32   31 Thomas Clements    12   La Crosse Central              11:34.2  5:50 
   33   32 Cristian Barriento 11   Brookwood                      11:34.5  5:50 
   34   33 Anthony Eichelberg 12   Chippewa Valley Lightning Bolt 11:35.7  5:50 
   35   34 Liam Sjoquist      12   West Salem                     11:35.8  5:50 
   36   35 Sam Aberle         12   Chippewa Valley Lightning Bolt 11:39.2  5:52 
   37   36 Hunter Andersen    12   Gale-Ettrick-Trempealeau       11:39.7  5:52 
   38   37 Ben Lockman        9    Bangor                         11:39.9  5:52 
   39   38 Roberto Mendoza    9    Brookwood                      11:41.4  5:53 
   40   39 Kaiden Standaert   10   Boyceville                     11:43.4  5:54 
   41   40 Lucas Lazarescu    12   Holmen                         11:44.1  5:55 
   42   41 Reese Zeman        11   Melrose-Mindoro                11:44.9  5:55 
   43   42 Nate Novak         9    Holmen                         11:45.6  5:55 
   44      Kenton Newman      10   Holmen                         11:46.6  5:56 
   45   43 Blaine Wheeler     10   West Salem                     11:46.7  5:56 
   46   44 Zach Pecenka       12   Osseo-Fairchild                11:47.2  5:56 
   47      Nate Luebke        9    Holmen                         11:48.1  5:57 
   48   45 Jared Penkert      12   Osseo-Fairchild                11:48.9  5:57 
   49      Vinny Schwarz      10   West Salem                     11:49.0  5:57 
   50   46 Harlan Reinders II 12   Chippewa Valley Lightning Bolt 11:49.6  5:57 
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   51   47 Brian Johnson      10   Boyceville                     11:51.6  5:58 
   52   48 Aiden Hutschenreut 10   La Crosse Central              11:55.4  6:00 
   53      Lewis Langrehr     9    Durand                         11:55.6  6:00 
   54      Max Wolf           10   West Salem                     11:57.3  6:01 
   55   49 Onesimo Tirado     10   Brookwood                      11:57.5  6:01 
   56   50 Kyle Shult         10   Augusta                        11:58.6  6:02 
   57   51 John Reyes         12   Arcadia                        12:00.6  6:03 
   58      Bennett Clark      12   Holmen                         12:01.3  6:03 
   59   52 Karter Domine      10   Cochrane-Fountain City         12:02.0  6:04 
   60   53 Jonathan Hernandez 12   Arcadia                        12:02.6  6:04 
   61   54 Cade Klefstad      12   Boyceville                     12:03.1  6:04 
   62   55 Nick Griffen       10   Hope Farm Academy              12:04.2  6:05 
   63   56 Lars Botnen       11   Gale-Ettrick-Trempealeau       12:06.4  6:06 
   64   57 Matt Siegler       12   Gale-Ettrick-Trempealeau       12:07.0  6:06 
   65      Dawson Gronemus    9    West Salem                     12:07.7  6:06 
   66   58 Lance Mikel        12   Lincoln                        12:10.9  6:08 
   67      Ryan Topolski      9    West Central                   12:12.5  6:09 
   68   59 James Ziegeweid    12   Arcadia                        12:13.6  6:09 
   69   60 Jared Johnson      12   Chippewa Valley Lightning Bolt 12:15.4  6:10 
   70      Grant Bohnsack     12   West Salem                     12:15.9  6:11 
   71      Collin Erickson    9    La Crosse Central              12:17.3  6:11 
   72   61 Bryan Sanchez      10   Arcadia                        12:17.8  6:12 
   73   62 Aaron Aberle       10   Chippewa Valley Lightning Bolt 12:18.3  6:12 
   74      Adam Troyanek      9    Holmen                         12:18.6  6:12 
   75   63 Shaheed Hayes      11   Hope Farm Academy              12:21.0  6:13 
   76   64 John Severson      11   Arcadia                        12:21.4  6:13 
   77      Alex Osterlie      11   West Salem                     12:22.8  6:14 
   78      Nick Gillespie     11   Holmen                         12:23.6  6:14 
   79   65 Joshua Vaaler      11   Gale-Ettrick-Trempealeau       12:25.2  6:15 
   80      Gillie Suarez      9    Holmen                         12:28.1  6:17 
   81   66 Ethan David        10   Necedah                        12:29.7  6:18 
   82   67 Riley Bossert      12   Cochrane-Fountain City         12:31.7  6:18 
   83      Austin Orlikowski  10   Holmen                         12:32.2  6:19 
   84   68 Jonathon Hock      9    Brookwood                      12:40.4  6:23 
   85   69 Brayton Pecenka    12   Osseo-Fairchild                12:43.2  6:24 
   86   70 Carson Lor         10   Bangor                         12:43.9  6:25 
   87   71 Zack Gilbertson    12   Gale-Ettrick-Trempealeau       12:44.7  6:25 
   88   72 Thomas McFarlin    9    Chippewa Valley Lightning Bolt 12:45.1  6:25 
   89      Gabriel Wood       9    La Crosse Central              12:46.5  6:26 
   90   73 Samuel Chich       11   Boyceville                     12:51.1  6:28 
   91   74 Nathaniel Chich    11   Boyceville                     12:51.2  6:28 
   92      Nathaniel Eichelbe 10   Chippewa Valley Lightning Bolt 12:51.6  6:29 
   93      Bryce King         12   Holmen                         12:53.6  6:30 
   94   75 Taevyon Saintfort  10   Whitehall                      12:56.1  6:31 
   95      Jake Walters       9    West Salem                     12:56.9  6:31 
   96   76 Shou Vang          12   Melrose-Mindoro                12:57.5  6:31 
   97      Nicholas Coppernol 12   Providence                     12:59.1  6:32 
   98   77 Carson Pehler      11   Arcadia                        12:59.5  6:32 
   99   78 Andrew McNally     11   Necedah                        12:59.8  6:33 
  100   79 Drew Jacobs        9    Augusta                        13:01.1  6:33 
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  101      Zach Fitzpatrick   9    West Salem                     13:01.1  6:33 
  102   80 Kyle Stensen       12   Augusta                        13:02.4  6:34 
  103      Gabriel Serfert    12   Arcadia                        13:03.5  6:34 
  104   81 Nick Friske        11   Brookwood                      13:04.4  6:35 
  105   82 Dylan Leis         12   Bangor                         13:04.5  6:35 
  106      Evan Baines        11   La Crosse Central              13:05.7  6:36 
  107      Miguel Tomas-Pascu 11   Independence/Gilmanton         13:08.6  6:37 
  108   83 Cameron Schuh      11   Gale-Ettrick-Trempealeau       13:10.4  6:38 
  109   84 Braeden Metzler    9    Osseo-Fairchild                13:10.8  6:38 
  110   85 Jacob Jandro       12   Cochrane-Fountain City         13:11.9  6:39 
  111      Jacob Zagrodnick   9    Holmen                         13:18.8  6:42 
  112   86 Isaac Donskey      12   Bangor                         13:20.3  6:43 
  113   87 Kyle Burmesch      9    Osseo-Fairchild                13:23.2  6:44 
  114      Kieran McKinney    9    Providence                     13:23.8  6:45 
  115   88 Elias Johnson,     9    Gale-Ettrick-Trempealeau       13:24.7  6:45 
  116      Ashton Palms       10   Loyal                          13:25.1  6:45 
  117   89 Carter Bratina     12   Blair-Taylor                   13:25.7  6:46 
  118      Gavin Rees         12   La Crosse Central              13:25.8  6:46 
  119      Drew Teske         10   Arcadia                        13:26.1  6:46 
  120   90 Iban Penaloza      10   Hope Farm Academy              13:28.2  6:47 
  121      Dylan Marsolek     12   Independence/Gilmanton         13:29.6  6:48 
  122      Jescey Thompson    9    Gale-Ettrick-Trempealeau       13:31.1  6:48 
  123   91 Vicente Ruiz       9    Hope Farm Academy              13:32.1  6:49 
  124   92 Gus Poulos         9    Whitehall                      13:32.6  6:49 
  125      Isaiah Vlcek       12   Chippewa Valley Lightning Bolt 13:33.4  6:50 
  126   93 Hale Madsen        9    Cochrane-Fountain City         13:34.0  6:50 
  127   94 Andrew Perkovich   12   Augusta                        13:34.9  6:50 
  128   95 Chris Martin       12   Hope Farm Academy              13:35.2  6:50 
  129   96 Dirk Wilson        9    Cochrane-Fountain City         13:35.6  6:51 
  130   97 Bryce Elvaker      12   Blair-Taylor                   13:35.9  6:51 
  131      Wyatt Abts         9    Cochrane-Fountain City         13:36.4  6:51 
  132   98 Colten Brezany     10   Bangor                         13:36.8  6:51 
  133      Charlie Caya       9    Gale-Ettrick-Trempealeau       13:37.5  6:52 
  134   99 Matt Thompson      10   Hope Farm Academy              13:37.9  6:52 
  135      Ethan Gagnon       9    Gale-Ettrick-Trempealeau       13:39.5  6:53 
  136  100 Ty Zeman           9    Melrose-Mindoro                13:50.1  6:58 
  137  101 Johny Alcarez      9    Hope Farm Academy              13:52.0  6:59 
  138      Jaden Ruggles      11   Loyal                          13:55.5  7:01 
  139      Tegan Hewitt       10   West Salem                     13:55.8  7:01 
  140  102 Junior Smith       10   Whitehall                      13:56.3  7:01 
  141  103 Jackson Mikel      11   Lincoln                        14:01.9  7:04 
  142      Ainsley Oliver     10   Holmen                         14:06.0  7:06 
  143  104 Bryce Johnson      10   Whitehall                      14:06.1  7:06 
  144      Sawyer Myers       9    Arcadia                        14:06.7  7:06 
  145      Riley Perkovich    9    Durand                         14:07.3  7:07 
  146      Mathias Proano     12   Bangor                         14:08.0  7:07 
  147  105 Seth David         12   Necedah                        14:19.3  7:13 
  148      Kevin Halvorson    10   Independence/Gilmanton         14:20.1  7:13 
  149  106 Trentin Frederick  9    Melrose-Mindoro                14:22.4  7:14 
  150      Elijah Farrell     10   Boyceville                     14:24.1  7:15 
Timing & Results by PrimeTime Race & Event Management, LLC.  www.pttiming.com



                                                                      Page 4
                         Gerald Holte Invitational
                                Arcadia, WI
                       Hosted by Arcadia High School
                                10/12/2019
                           Boys Varsity COMBINED
Place TmPl Name               Year Teamname                       Time    Pace     
===== ==== ================== ==== ============================== ======= ===== 
  151      Ethan Yusten       9    West Central                   14:32.3  7:19 
  152  107 John Landrum       9    Osseo-Fairchild                14:35.0  7:21 
  153  108 Jaden Rowekamp     10   Lincoln                        14:43.4  7:25 
  154      Trentin Weaver     9    Durand                         14:43.6  7:25 
  155  109 Julius Meyer       9    Melrose-Mindoro                14:53.6  7:30 
  156      Jacob Guenther     10   Cochrane-Fountain City         15:00.5  7:33 
  157  110 Braeden Johnson    12   Blair-Taylor                   15:02.5  7:34 
  158      Jaydin Paulson     9    West Central                   15:10.0  7:38 
  159  111 Delorean Peterson  9    Blair-Taylor                   15:12.4  7:39 
  160      Josiah Horvath     10   Loyal                          15:13.7  7:40 
  161  112 Nick Waughtal      10   Melrose-Mindoro                15:16.3  7:41 
  162  113 Dominick Bottensek 10   Necedah                        15:21.9  7:44 
  163      Matthew Fisk       10   West Central                   15:22.7  7:45 
  164  114 Devin Molinaro     9    Augusta                        15:48.4  7:57 
  165  115 Poptham Pianmuean  12   Blair-Taylor                   15:49.2  7:58 
  166      Brayden Crebo      10   Independence/Gilmanton         16:01.4  8:04 
  167      Gavin Wiese        9    Augusta                        16:23.2  8:15 
  168  116 Carson Wilhorn     9    Necedah                        16:24.0  8:15 
  169  117 Braydon Payne      10   Lincoln                        16:32.9  8:20 
  170  118 Logan Costner      10   Lincoln                        16:49.0  8:28 
  171  119 Jaxsen Comstock    11   Lincoln                        17:00.5  8:34 
  172  120 Harold Smith       12   Whitehall                      17:17.1  8:42 
  173  121 Ethan Glosky       11   Lincoln                        17:59.6  9:03 
  174  122 Kiki Mastrol Brav  11   Whitehall                      18:02.6  9:05 
  175      Uriel Ortiz- Herna 11   Blair-Taylor                   18:24.0  9:16 
  176      Daniel Bjorge      10   Blair-Taylor                   18:35.8  9:22 
  177      Mario Lopez        9    Arcadia                        18:37.9  9:23 
  178  123 Caleb Uksas        10   Necedah                        19:27.1  9:47 
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